Optical Connectors
Patch Cord
Single-fiber Optical Connector
Simplex Patch Cord
Duplex Patch Cord
MPO Cabling System
MPO Cabling System
Optical Patch Panel and Connector Module

 ©2026, Fujikura Ltd. All rights reserved. TSBB25001C 2507‐2602
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information / Product Image (After assembly)
1) 0.9 mm fiber
2) 2 mm code only (*3)
(*3) 3 mm cord type is also available
Assembly Flow of Fuse Connector
FuseConnect-SC-QA-SM-20 (SC connector, QA type, SM, 2 mm cord)
1. Remove cord jacket and cut
Aramid yarn in proper length.
Remove 0.9 mm coated fiber
and set onto the fiber holder
for cleaving the fiber in
proper length.
 2. Set fiber holder and
connector holder onto fusion
splicer for splicing.
 3. Set protection sleeve to the
spliced fiber with Aramid
yarn. Heat the protection
sleeve.
       4.  Assemble housing.
Note: See operation manual for details. Assembly flow is different in connector types and cord types.
Fiber Polishing SC LC
SM
UPC SC-SF-SM-09 LC-SF-SM-09 (*A)
APC SC-SF-APC-09 LC-SF-APC-09 (*B)
MM (OM1) PC SC-SF-GI6-09 LC-SF-GI6-09
MM (OM4) PC SC-SF-OM4-09 LC-SF-OM4-09 (*C)
Fiber Polishing SC LC
SM
UPC SC-QA-SM-20 (*D) LC-QA-SM-20 (*F)
APC SC-QA-APC-20 (*E) LC-QA-APC-20 (*G)

 ©2024, Fujikura Ltd. All rights reserved. JSAA-13-24-0024 2406
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information
Type Polishing Male (Connector with Guide Pin) Female (Connector without Guide Pin)
SM APC FUSECONNECT-MPO-S-MALE-SM15-6 FUSECONNECT-MPO-S-FEMALE-SM15-6
Low
Loss SM
APC FUSECONNECT-MPO-S-MALE-LLSM15-6 FUSECONNECT-MPO-S-FEMALE-LLSM15-6
MM (OM1) PC FUSECONNECT-MPO-S-MALE-GI6-6 FUSECONNECT-MPO-S-FEMALE-GI6-6
MM (OM4) PC FUSECONNECT-MPO-S-MALE-OM4-6 FUSECONNECT-MPO-S-FEMALE-OM4-6
Optical product:
RT-02/Ribbonizing tool
Boot1:
3 mm cord type boot